PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3617138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENERGIZER HOLDINGS, INC.	06/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE COMPANY	
Street Address:	1350 TIMBERLAKE MANOR PARKWAY	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D586512
Patent Number:	D588433
Patent Number:	D596045
Patent Number:	D595153
Patent Number:	D588318
Patent Number:	D587871
Patent Number:	D602325
Patent Number:	D595152
Patent Number:	D624833
Patent Number:	D596046
Patent Number:	7913397
Patent Number:	D592370
Patent Number:	D605005
Patent Number:	D606838
Patent Number:	D624386
Patent Number:	D615261
Patent Number:	D615262
Patent Number:	5624451
Patent Number:	D436801

PATENT REEL: 037047 FRAME: 0322

503570511

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D467395
Patent Number:	D449709
Patent Number:	D457269
Patent Number:	5674234
Patent Number:	5628759
Patent Number:	6026575
Patent Number:	6263577
Patent Number:	6438849
Patent Number:	6223439
Patent Number:	D444368
Patent Number:	D424907
Patent Number:	6334254
Patent Number:	6598301
Patent Number:	D474668
Patent Number:	D458105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-977-4400

Email: lpokorny@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: SORINEL CIMPOES

Address Line 1: 70 W. MADISON STREET, SUITE 3500

Address Line 2: NIXON PEABODY LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031813-000026	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SORINEL CIMPOES		
SIGNATURE:	/Sorinel Cimpoes/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 1 source=Ex. B#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037047 FRAME: 0323





Jason Kander Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MISSOURI ENTITY SURVIVING

WHEREAS, Articles of Merger of the following entities:

Energizer Name Change Co. -- 001366343 INTO: ENERGIZER HOLDINGS, INC. -- 00474545

organized and existing under the laws of Missouri have been received, found to conform to law, and

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JASON KANDER, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue this Certificate of Merger, certifying that the merger of the aforenamed entities is effected, with

ENERGIZER HOLDINGS, INC. -- 00474545

as the surviving entity.

The name subsequently changed to:

Edgewell Personal Care Company

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri, Done at the City of Jefferson, this 29th day of June, 2015.

Effective Date: June 30, 2015



SOS #30 (01-2013)

RECORDED: 11/16/2015

PATENT

REEL: 037047 FRAME: 0324